
LEGACY OF PARKS PROP'R'KTIES 

Name, Location and Recipients 

Portion, Palos Verdes Public Quarters Area 
Los Angeles 
California 
Recipient: City of Los Angeles 

Portion, U.S. Navy Aqueduct 
Key West 
Florida 
Recipient: Dade County 

Portion, Naval Air Station 
Albany 
Georgia 
Recipient: City of Albany 

Old Post Office Building and Site 
St. Martinsville 
Louisiana 
Recipient: City of St. Martinsville 

Portion, Charleston Air Force Station 
Charleston 
Maine 
Recipient: Town of Charleston 

• 

Portion, Parcel 
Beltsville 

SA, Agricultural Research Center 

Maryland 
Recipient: Maryland National Capital ru~k and 

Planning Commission 

Golf Course and Wetlands, 
Westover Air Force Base 
Ludlow 
Massachusetts 
Recipient: Town of Ludlow 

Portion, Nike Battery Site 86 
Oakland County 
Michigan 
Recipient: City of Southfield 

, 

Approximate 
Acres 

49 

250 

325 

0.35 

2 

3 

504 

16 

Estimated 
Value 

$1.,140,000 

1,750,000 

1,083,000 

200,000 

4,000 

90,000 

500,000 

80,000 
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Portion, St. Joseph Cut-Off 
(French Bottoms) 
Buchanon County 
Missouri 
Recipient: City of St. Joseph 

Portion, New York Job Corps Center 
Fort Totten 
Queens County 
New York 
Recipient: City of New York 

Portion, former Castner Range Area 
Fort Bliss 
El Paso County 
Texas 
Recipient: City of El Paso 

TOTALS: 11 Properties 

11 States 

• 

'-"' 
Approximate 

Acres 

27 

10 

19 

1,205 

Estimated 
Value 

15,000 

900,000 

116,000 

$5,878,000 




